in accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2 »
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e e noowe.  Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

76M2 9Sx*
2411 05/201 8

COMF'ANJES HOUsE #165

Company details

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

o
Gy o [7[1[s[2[2[3]5

Company name in full 'VIRTUOSE CIRCUITS LTD

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) JONATHAN

Surname LORD

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | BRIDGESTONES

Street | 125/127 UNION STREET

Post town OLDHAM

County/Region l LANCASHIRE

oo [o[L[1] [1[7[e[

Country UNITED KINGDOM

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forenamef(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region ]

ot [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

q

Date

Date of statement of affairs

fof'e o TaTol4Ts

q

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidatar's signature

Signature

X §>\__

Signature date

[1s [ol's TP2folt]s

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

JONATHAN LORD

@Vhere to send

Company name

BRIDGESTONES

Address

125/127 UNION STREET

|
|

Post town

OLDHAM
CunvEN | ANCASHIRE

[ Tofcfal Talrlel

| <™ UNITED KINGDOM

|Dx

0161 785 3700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

| Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
retumn it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Tous form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insalvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Virtuose Circuits Ltd (Company Number: 07132298)

on the 8" May 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resclution for winding up

Statement of truth

1, Robert Smith of 13 Charlton Road, Weston — Super — Mare, BS523 4HB believe that the facts
stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Robert A S Smith

Full Name
(ISt
’
Signed q
08/05/18
Dated

“UME AN, HUUS



Virtuose Circuits Ltd
A — Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
Book Debts

Ultimate Invoice Finance
Surplus cff

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Directors Loans

Cash on Hand

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

(e

Signature

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

2,554 2,554
0 #]

2,554

0
30,000 UNCERTAIN
3,595 3,595

3,595

2,554

6,149

Date 8" May 2018



A1 = Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(camried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:

Employee Claims (Wages & Holiday Pay)
Total Preferential Claim

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Employees' Claims (Notice & Redundancy Pay)
Trade Creditor (23)
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE

HM Revenue & Customs — VAT
Lloyds Bank Plc

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

(S

Signature

1 Estimated to Realise £ |
6,149
(1,250)
(1,250)
4,899
4,899
(0)
4,899
4,899
(11,701)
(116,720)
(15,955)
(18,181)
(20,776)
(183,332)
(178,433)
(50}
(50)
(178,483)

Date 8" May 2018




8L0z Aew 8 91eQ

ameubig

'D1E £ZHE 195100 ‘YINYRISILY) ‘pRoy

PR

0003 ceEsly 1OUPBID BPEIL | payny g 'eleIsT [eLisnpu] JOABSE € Hun SO JUONIBIT BAQID
. . wopbuly payun ‘Arg avd P11 Auedwog
0003 0€'93 0)paL] apell ‘Jessawos ‘AUNquolse|S) ‘uLed JBuion) ey JajembBundg Ainquojse|y
. . wopBury
00703 e’ Lov3 lojipain) apel) POYUN GO LAS AIUBAD ‘611 ¥08 Od AUl adeing ssaidx] xepad
. wopBuy
y Jo)|paun) apel ; . . : Ju| adoing $sa1dxg xapa
00°04 cLPEL3 HpaId epel] POYUN ‘GO LAD AaUsA0D ‘6L | X08 O | 3 X3 Xapag
wopbBuy
00°03 28'041°€E3 l0)paig speif | PaNun ‘SNZ LLAD 'alysay) ‘poomijelug P SoIUOHO3|] puouiel]
‘pEOY Uopuo “ued ABojouysa | sAemunc
wiopBury
0003 AN A {0ypel) epe. | Paiun ‘ggo €15 ‘[ausiieg NooIquioD P11 (MN) [euonewsu) THA
‘PROY UOLOH ‘L Iun gnH wayinog
opBury payun
00'03 Z90L5'q3 J0UpauD) spell | ‘ddl 1208 ‘BaysduleH ‘Jelsaysuip ‘umog seg ysilg
[IBULIAA 'SUONDS||0) 7 HpR4D) ssauIsng
0003 2102/20/92 afueyn ebs | 0003 J0Upat] apel] S0UBULY 9T10AU| )BWIHIN
wopbury papun ‘AHS ¥¥S
00°03 0G'9€€'G3 doypai) apeil ‘anysAqiaq ‘plRIHaISeyD ‘e weuniep p1 ABojouyss] Wzg
'8.US7) JUBSWIUONAUT I A WELPHEN Z JUn
wopbury
00°03F 00°2013 JonpasD epel) pauun ‘ddg vZsg 1esiawosg ‘Buiyoo | pi seaineg Buussuibug jeooay
‘peoy |lomueg ‘wied yBnolog3 Z yun
. . wopbury psyun ‘Zoy d
0003 00°v863 JONp8ID apel ] 25 ‘@PLAJIY 1S ‘HNGD) PIEMOH ‘9L HUN p Aid eydiy
: o WwopBury paiiur “ONL 8vL
0003 0c0BY'L3 Joyppalg epedy esIOWIOS ‘B9 UO WeyuINg 'SALQ SULEpy SMaUReW uey
. e ¥XE 6X0 —
0003 88'v96'L 3 Joypeud epel] "UOXQ ‘BWIBY Wed SSaulsng awey | 6 P17 S2ARG Y'Y
uanbB
Aunoes Ajunoas 10)1paad
1O en[eA ajeq Aq piay Alnoas Aue jo sjie1aq | 1g9p jo unowy | adA] Joypald (apooysod yum) ssalppy JUBWIE]D JO J0)IPAID JO SUEN

‘uoissassod s, Auedwod ayy U Aladoud Jaao ap jo uonualal Bulwreo siopald pue saolaas Jo spoob Jo Alddns
2y Jo aouenpe uy pred sjunowe Buileo siawoelsno pue sjuswasibe ajes [euonipucd Jo Buises| [apey? ‘BSBYAING-2IIY J2RUN SIC)IPpaId AuR AJuap! pue SIOUPaId |[& 8pnjaul 1SNl NOA 80N

SUOLIdI™D ANVAWOD - 9



810z fep 8 9leq

~

aineubg

_ 5

SfiL JO Uolju)ay oullle|dNeTel) B s8jous(] .,

00'03 pL'1E9'1L21L3 s[ejo] _
00°03 16'611'023 10upeID) BpeIL ore —100ng — LOIOA OPUbe o 91d Jueg sphol]
wepbury
00'03 56913 ioupaI0) apesy PSHUN 'HITE SIN “2uUseoueT ‘shend PIT YN SOIUORO3IT UL
plojeg ‘Aeny abueyox3 g 10014 Yig
wiopBury| peyun
00°03 99'99L3 loupeln epel] | X6 ¥ZSa 19SI8W0s ‘aew-adns-uojsaps SI8USISE WS
“USOSBIT) UCXIPIC) ‘SPUB(SaI) Gi
] . wopbBuny papun ‘atet
0003 Z5'9EE'613 JONDBID OPRIL | e I e ety PIN SispIINg uolsoMm
: e wopBury) papun "Yami
00°03 y1°086'23 JOUPBIO BPBIL | oo rpasyen Son LOPORSY | SSOUISNGZISIEM
. . wopbury paiLN 'NNE £258 19SJaWI0g
00'03 00'95¥3 JOIRI B | o YoM Peon. oulm 2 1o | PY1ueweBeuz alsem suamo)
. . wiopBury pa
00°03 09723 JOWPBID OPEIL | = onaq ey 09 o8 O pr1 Wom AisayL
. . Wwopbury peyun 's3k 91s PoIWIT N
0003 LL'E0v3 10UpRID) Bpel), ‘allysyiag ‘peayuapler ‘peoy ([Bpusic) Alanooay pue Buipphasy zong
m [
0003 00'ZvE3 10Upa1Q) opel). — a%%mmwﬁu,mwwum mmcw_w%m_m Aunoag sesueds
. o wopbu:y PayuN 'dn. ZyMIA P
0003 89'LCL €E3 AOUPBII BPEIL | <5 1sp10)pag ‘uojsdwiay ‘peoy Asjesiopy | siueuodwon alucnos|y uobeiey
. . wopBuly pepun ‘Xay
0003 96 9583 {OUPBIOBPEIL |75 'emysiieg "yBnols ‘peoy uies 09z ¢0
0003 LP0zY's3 1oupaID) 9peiL L _u_wm_mw%_% Toons e N oo SOIUOAOBIZ JISNOWY
. . . m i ¥ Q
00°03 ARETRTE: JOUPBIDBPRIL | o Benol ey oo g | VA~ SWOISO B Bnusasy WH
wopbury peyun "ONE 2AVd
00'03 SSPS6'SL3 JoUpeI) BPEIL | LAMN ‘UOPUOT ‘PEOY UOJSNT 987 ‘oMo _
uoISNg ‘J00|4 PIE ‘SBIUNDaS B ASUSAIDSU| SWOISn3 g shusred WH
0003 0003 1oupeID) apest LLOPDLIM PIYUN "9 02O MOBSEID | | ) o ysngy 3 anuanen WK

‘006€ X0gd Od 'F951S 'suopesedp 1D

LwopBuly payun




8102 A2 8 ®1eC ainjeubig
IE% 7
{
i wopBury payun
0003 05 00053 ARUPIO | gy 6758 ese Jodng Uoisem ‘PECY UOILELD 1 HIWS 1Sq0d
dn pajjea dn pajjes aseys Jaquiaw

junowe [@30)

Jad Junowy

sajeys Jo "ON

anjea [euiwoN

aJeys jo adA)

{apoaisod yum) ssaippy

10 J9p|OyaIRYS JO JWEN

SYUIGWIW ANVHINOD - Q



